'Recording Requested By: LASALLE BANK NA

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: MARGARET BEAUSANG 5451 N EAST RIVER RD CHICAGO, IL 60656



Doc#: 0330419147

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/31/2003 10:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

LASALLE BANK #:0920740203742 PEAUSANG Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS that LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by PEGGY BEAUSANG AKA MARGARET BEAUSANG, SINGLE, originally to LASALLE BANK NA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/13/2001 Recorded: 05/20/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as instrument No.: 001-0764811, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Teference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax iD No. 32-06-100-066-1015

Property Address: 2311 WEST 183RD ST, HOMEWOOD, 12 50430

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly aut torized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Junit Clorks

LASALLE BANK NA On October 9th, 2003

By: MATT CAJA Vice-President/

STATE OF Illinois **COUNTY OF Cook**

Claudia K.Konrad

On October 9th, 2003, before me. , a Notary Public in and for Cook in the State of "linois, personally appeared MATT CAJA, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th ev executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NESS my hand and official seel,

Notary Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL CLAUDIA K. KONRAD TARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/11/2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Lisa Robinson, LASALLE BANK 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD, Chicago, IL 60641

0330419147 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CO

Exhibit A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO-WIT: PARCEL 1: UNIT 205 OR DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF A TRACT OF LAND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: AN UNDIVIDED 1.869 PERCENT INTEREST IN PREMISES HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE PROPERTY COMPRISING THOSE UNITS AND PARTS OF UNITS FALLING WITHIN SAID PREMISES, AS SAID UNITS ARE DELINEATED ON SURVEY ATTACHED TO AND A PART OF A DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP REGISTERED ON THE 6TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2726217. SAID PREMISES BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 (TAKEN AS A TRACT) DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD, 465.08 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF (AS MEASURED ON SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE) A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6 (HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) (SAID POINT LEING ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOTS I AND 2, TAKEN AS A TRACT); THENCE NORTHEASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOTS I AND 2 (17 STN AS A TRACT); THENCE EASL ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 2, TO THE FLACE OF BEGINNING; ALL IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 462 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4, LYING WEST OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY'S RIGHT OF WAY, OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRE PUNCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2311 W. 163RD STREET. HOMEWOOD, IL 60430. Of County Clarks Office

Parcel Number: 32-06-100-066-1015 Name: PEGGY BEAUSANG Loan Reference Number: 960554

TitleSearchUSA Reference Number: 7731775